IN THE SUPREME COURT FOR THE STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

ESTATE OF CYNTHIA GILKEY WALLACE, DECEASED

APPELLANT

V.

CIVIL ACTION NO. 2008-CA-01334

EMAD H. MOHAMED, ET AL.

APPELLEES

BRIEF FOR APPELLANT

SHIRLEY C. BYERS (BYERS LAW FIRM P. O. BOX 5008 HOLLY SPRINGS, MS 38634-5008 TELEPHONE: 662-252-9067 FACSIMILE: 662-252-9086

ORAL ARGUMENT REQUESTED

IN THE SUPREME COURT FOR THE STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

ESTATE OF CYNTHIA GILKEY WALLACE, DECEASED

APPELLANT

V.

CIVIL ACTION NO. 2008-CA-01334

EMAD H. MOHAMED, ET AL.

APPELLEES

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Certificate of Interested Persons	.2-3
Table of Contents	.4
Table of Cases and Authorities	.5
Statement of Issues	.6
Statement of the Case	
Summary of the Argument	.8-9
Argument	.9-14
Issue I	.9-11
Issue II	.12-14
Conclusion	.14
Certificate of Service	.15
Addendum	.16

.

- ;

TABLE OF CASES AND AUTHORITIES

CASES

Great Southern Box Co. of Miss. v. Barrett, 231 Miss. 101, 94 So.2d 912 (Miss. 1957)	12-13
Jones v. The Estate of Jeffrey Richardson, 695 So.2d 587, 588-589 (Miss. 1997)	.12
Stribling v. Washington, 204 Miss. 529, 37 So.2d 759 (Miss. 1948)	.11
Tolliver v. Mladinero, 987 So.2d 989 (Miss. App. 2007)	.10, 11
Yazoo v. Jeffries, 99 Miss. 534, 55 So. 354 (Miss. 1911)	8,9

STATUTES

1

t I

ł

Mississippi Code Annotated § 91-7-61	6, 8, 13
Mississippi Code Annotated § 91-7-63	10-13
Mississippi Code Annotated § 11-7-13	11
